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Period: Fall 2014 Responses/Enrolled: 17 /19 = 89%
Instructor: Jones, Jordan Benjamin (083269696) College: Humanities
Course: PORT 105-002: Portuguese for Spanish Spkrs 1 Department: Spanish and Portuguese

Instructor Below Overall Instructor Above Overall

Std Sect Crse Mean Dept Mean Coll Mean Univ Mean

Course Dev Mean Instructor/ Instructor/ Instructor/ Instructor/ VSD SD D SwD SwA A SA VSA NR Resp
Overall Overall Overall Overall 1 2 3 4 5 6 8 Rate
Amount learned 062|76|76/76|76/66|7.6/6.7|7.6167 ololo|oflo|l1|5]12] 0 |89%
EERE SO 093|7.1|71/69|71/65|7.1/65[7.1/65 ololo|o|o|ls|3]|8]|0|s9%
Well organized 090 |7.2|72/70|7216.4|72165[7.2166 ololo|o|lols|3]|9]|0|s%
easire o learning 086 |7.1|7.1/70[71/65|7.1/6.4|71163 ololololo|s|5|7]0 8%
SrelmE preEses 093|7.1|71/73|71/68|7.1/66[7.1/66 ololo|o|1|3|6]|7]|0]|89%
Gevelanod ~1® 0.86 | 6.9 |6.9/6.8(6.9/65/6.9/6.7/6.9/6.6 oloflo|lo|o|7]|5|5]|0|89%
strongtnoned 1.39(6.1(6.1/64/61/6.1]6.1/6.1/6.1/6.4 olo|l1|o|6|3|4]|3]|0]|s9%
Hours spentin class 053 |48|48/50|48/33|48/3.1|48/28 89%
Crse Mean Dept Mean Coll Mean Univ Mean
Instructor/ Instructor/ Instructor/ Instructor/ 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% NR
Overall Overall Overall Overall (0) (10) (20) (30) (40) (50) (60) (70) (80) (90) (100)
Valuable time in clasg 6.64 [92.4/92.4/87.492.4/79.792.4/181.092.4/80.6 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 2 | 9 | 6 | 0 |89%
G A 166 |38[3.8/38[38/36[38/39 3.8/3.8| 89%
taegble time outof 11.47/87.6 87.6/82.687.6/76.587.6/79.587.6/80.1| 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 2 | 4 | 4 | 6 | 0 |89%

Std Sect Crse Mean Dept Mean Coll Mean Univ Mean

|nstructor Dev Mean Instructor/ Instructor/ Instructor/ Instructor/ VSD SD D SwD SwA A SA VSA NR Resp
Overall Overall Overall Overall 1 2 3 4 5 6 8 Rate

loaeming e 0.33|79(79/79|79/72|79/72[79/71 olo|lo|lo|lo|o|2]|15]0 |s9%
s 086|7.4|74/76|7.4170|7.4170|7.4169 olo|lolo|o|4]|3/|10] 0|89%
oheamans™ 080 |74 |7.4176|74171|7.4171|74169 oloflolo|lo|3]|al10] 0 |s9%
PR T el 094 |75|75/68|75/6.7|75/6.6|7.5/65 olololo|zx|2]2]12]0|89%
Useful feedback 062|75|75/74|75/168|75/6.7[75/65 ololo|oflo|l1|7]|9]|0|s9%
e e amectiully 071|7.6|76/76|76171|7617.1|76/7.0 ololo|lo|o]|2]|3]|12]|0 [89%
Srtectiveny coneePts 092|73|7.3/72[73/68|73/68|7.3167 olololol1|2|5]|90 |8o%
e Geepe e 1.06 [ 7.0|7.0/7.1|7.0/65|7.0/65|7.0/6.7 oloflolo|1|6|2]|8]|0|8o%
Spiritually inspiring 1.03|71(71/771|71/66|7.1/66|7.1/6.8 olololo|1|l5|3]|8]|0]|s9%

) Std Sect Crse Mean Dept Mean Coll Mean Univ Mean

Learn|ng Dev  Mean Instructor/ Instructor/ Instructor/ Instructor/ VSD SD D SwD SwA A SA VSA NR Resp
QOverall Overall Overall QOverall 5 6 8 Rate

e el | |0.50 | 7.8|7.8/7.8|7.8/6.6|7.8/6.7| | | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 | 2 |13|21%

Std Sect Crse Mean Dept Mean Coll Mean Univ Mean

Overa_|| Dev Mean Instructor/ Instructor/ Instructor/ Instructor/ EP VP SP SG G VG EG NR Resp
Overall Overall Overall Overall 3 5 6 7 8 Rate

Overall Course | |0.59|7.3|7.3/7.2|7.3/6.7|7.3/6.7|7.3/6.7| | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 |1o| 6 | 0 |89%
Overall Instructor | |o.49 | 7.6 |7.6/7.6|7.6/7.0|7.6/7.0|7.6/6.9| | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 6 |11| 0 |89%

Std Sect Crse Mean Dept Mean Coll Mean Univ Mean

BYU A|mS Dev  Mean Instructor/ Instructor/ Instructor/ Instructor/ VSD SD D SwD SwA A SA VSA NR Resp
Overall Overall Overall Overall 1) @ @B @ (G @’ (@ (B Rate

|0.69|7.3|7.3/7.4|7.3/6.9|7.3/6.9|7.3/6.9| | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 2 | 8 | 7 | 0 |89%

Contributed to BYU
Aims


Column Descriptions
Std Dev - Standard Deviation

Instructor Mean - Mean of all sections taught by the instructor in the designated area.

Overall Mean - Mean of all sections of all courses in the designated area.

VSD - Very Strongly Disagree
SD - Strongly Disagree
D - Disagree
SwD - Somewhat Disagree
SwA - Somewhat Agree
A - Agree
SA - Strongly Agree
VSA - Very Strongly Agree

0% - 0%
10% - 10%
20% - 20%
30% - 30%
40% - 40%
50% - 50%
60% - 60%
70% - 70%
80% - 80%
90% - 90%
100% - 100%

EP - Exceptionally Poor
VP - Very Poor
P - Poor
SP - Somewhat Poor
SG - Somewhat Good
G - Good
VG - Very Good
EG - Exceptionally Good

NR - No Response

Resp Rate - Response Rate; the percentage of students that responded to the question
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Std Sect Crse Mean DeptMean Coll Mean Univ Mean
Comments Dev Mean Instructor/ Instructor/ Instructor/  Instructor/
Overall Overall Overall Overall
Comments

|74%
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PORT 105 Fall 2014 - Comments

Responses (All Sections): 14 Total

002 We moved at a somewhat-fast pace in the class, which I thought was great. It forced us pick things up quickly and got us actually
conversing and expressing, which doesn't really happen in 100-level language classes.
And the instructor's Brazilian accent is perfect (for all I can tell) which helps SO MUCH for me when learning a language.

002 The only thing would be to have some sort of limit on tries for the homework. It was easy to get 100% by doing each thing 50 times
until we got them all right. Having a limit of 5 or so would force the students to try harder and make sure they understand why they type in
the answer they do.

002 Jordan is a student instructor but he is awesome! He definitely knows his Portuguese, he speaks it fluently and perfectly and really
helps us Spanish speakers with common faux pas.

002 Great Class. Great Instructor
002 Great instructor. He really helped us out and cared for the class.
002 Loved this class and Jordan Jones was great!

002 Jordan Jones does a very good job at making the class feel scheduled, yet relaxed without making the students feel pressured or
rushed. He does a good job at encouraging a great learning atmosphere and he is devoted to his teaching. He not only established a
learning atmosphere but also helped establish friendly and open interactions and communications with the other students and with himself.
Definitely not just trying to teach the material, Jordan seeks to make the students better people who are closer to Christ.

002 n/a

002 Sorry, I thought the second to last question was about the instructor :) Loved this class! Jordan was awesome in teaching us
portuguese. His teaching style was effective and always wanted feedback in how he could be a better teacher and help us learn and apply
better too. It was a fun and casual atmosphere making asking questions very easy.

002 Classes with Jordan were fun and instructive. You could always tell he had prepared for the lesson. I loved how he always managed to
stick to the target language, providing explanations of what certain words meant without resorting to translation. The environment he
helped creat in the class was great.
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002 Best professor I've had at BYU so far

002 Jordan is the best! I learned so much in this class!
002 Best Language Professor I have had at BYU!

002 Great class. You did a very good job, it was very enjoyable, and I learned a lot.
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